

IFB #23-019

*****UNOFFICIAL Bid Results*****

POSTED: Friday, February 24, 2023

OPENED: Wednesday, March 8, 2023 at 11:00 AM

TENTATIVE AWARD DATE: Wednesday, March 29, 2023

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024

*The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners.
Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.*

AWARDED SUPPLIER

NOT AWARDED

No Awarded Items

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REVISED IFB 2023-2024	UNIT of MEASURE	Brenntag Northeast LLC.		Buckman's	
		QUANTITIES		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk	236,000	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum	110	GAL	\$ 6.95	\$ 764.50		\$ -
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >= 4,000 lb	22,000	LBS	\$ 0.69	\$ 15,180.00		\$ -
4	Bioxide	119,000	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)						
5-A	1 ton cylinders	206,000	LBS		\$ -		\$ -
5-B	150 lb cylinders	7,666	LBS		\$ -		\$ -
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	374,000	GAL		\$ -	\$ 2.19	\$ 819,060.00

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REVISED IFB 2023-2024	UNIT of	Brenntag Northeast LLC.		Buckman's	
		QUANTITIES	MEASURE	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery	59,475	GAL		\$ -	\$ 3.52	\$ 209,352.00
8	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged						
8-A	55 gal drum	4,740	GAL	\$ 4.99	\$ 23,652.60		\$ -
8-C	15 gal drum	1,485	GAL	\$ 8.52	\$ 12,652.20		\$ -
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes	15,825	GAL	\$ 13.80	\$ 218,385.00		\$ -
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails	500	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums	1,800	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
12-A	Poly Aluminum Chloride (Water)	200,000	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
12-B	Poly Aluminum Chloride (Waster Water)	5,000	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
13	Diatomecious Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags	200	LBS		\$ -		\$ -
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk	14,000	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum	29	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	-	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, industrial grade , bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery	20,000	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck	196,000	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank	135,000	LBS	\$ 0.39	\$ 52,650.00		\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums	1,650	LBS	\$ 0.69	\$ 1,138.50		\$ -
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck	-	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)	225	CARBOY		\$ -		\$ -
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails	1,200	GAL		\$ -		\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REVISED IFB 2023-2024	UNIT of	Brenntag Northeast LLC.		Buckman's	
		QUANTITIES	MEASURE	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
24	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container	55	LBS		\$ -		\$ -
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk	2,316,000	LBS		\$ -		\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail	-	LBS		\$ -		\$ -
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk	121,800	GAL	\$ 1.58	\$ 192,322.20		\$ -
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid						
28-A	55 gallon drums	350	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
28-B	15 gallon containers	154	CWT		\$ -		\$ -
28-C	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid- bulk	-	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags	53,000	LBS	\$ 0.53	\$ 28,090.00		\$ -
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk	34,000	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote	5,250	GAL	\$ 4.30	\$ 22,575.00		\$ -
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk	55,000	GAL	\$ 3.60	\$ 198,000.00		\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder	700	LBS		\$ -		\$ -
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant	2,000	GAL		\$ -		\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular	400	LBS		\$ -		\$ -
36-A	Granular Chlorine HTH	300	LBS		\$ -		\$ -
36-B	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets	-	LBS		\$ -		\$ -
37	Vita-D Chlor Tablets, 35lb Bucket	420	LBS		\$ -		\$ -
38	Vita-D Chlor Slo- Tabs, 35lb Bucket	1,260	LBS		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ 765,410.00		\$ 1,028,412.00

IFB #23-019

*****UNOFFICIAL Bid Results ****

POSTED: Friday, February 24, 2023

OPENED: Wednesday, March 8, 2023 at 11:00 AM

TENTATIVE AWARD DATE: Wednesday, March 29, 2023

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "officially approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on

AWARDED SUPPLIER

NOT AWARDED

No Awarded Items

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Carmeuse Lime & Stone		Chemtrade Chemicals US LLC		Coyne Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk		\$ -	\$ 1.76	\$ 416,091.60		\$ -
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 5.25	\$ 577.73
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >/= 4,000 lb		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 0.81	\$ 17,826.60
4	Bioxide		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)						
5-A	1 ton cylinders		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5-B	150 lb cylinders		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

LINE	DESCRIPTION	Carmeuse Lime & Stone		Chemtrade Chemicals US LLC		Coyne Chemical	
ITEM		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15%concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged						
8-A	55 gal drum		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 5.30	\$ 25,115.36
8-C	15 gal drum		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 12.51	\$ 18,583.88
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 12.23	\$ 193,539.75
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 12.08	\$ 21,744.00
12-A	Poly Aluminum Chloride (Water)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12-B	Poly Aluminum Chloride (Waster Water)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	Diatomecious Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 6.01	\$ 174.32
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, industrial grade , bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2.49	\$ 4,109.99
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Carmeuse Lime & Stone		Chemtrade Chemicals US LLC		Coyne Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
24	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 5.30	\$ 291.48
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk	\$ 0.18	\$ 418,605.42		\$ -		\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid						
28-A	55 gallon drums		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 11.10	\$ 3,886.51
28-B	15 gallon containers		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 83.52	\$ 12,861.66
28-C	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid- bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 0.65	\$ 34,593.10
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 5.36	\$ 182,287.60
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 4.80	\$ 25,195.28
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,098.20
36-A	Granular Chlorine HTH		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
36-B	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
37	Vita-D Chlor Tablets, 35lb Bucket		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
38	Vita-D Chlor Slo- Tabs, 35lb Bucket		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
			\$ 418,605.42		\$ 416,091.60		\$ 542,885.46

IFB #23-019

*****UNOFFICIAL Bid Results ****

POSTED: Friday, February 24, 2023

OPENED: Wednesday, March 8, 2023 at 11:00 AM

TENTATIVE AWARD DATE: Wednesday, March 29, 2023

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "officially approved by the Board of Commissioners."

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on them.

AWARDED SUPPLIER

NOT AWARDED

No Awarded Items

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Evoqua Water Technologies LLC		G20 Technologies		JCI Jones Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >/= 4,000 lb		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4	Bioxide	\$ 3.29	\$ 391,510.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)						
5-A	1 ton cylinders		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.23	\$ 252,350.00
5-B	150 lb cylinders		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.86	\$ 14,258.76
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

LINE	DESCRIPTION	Evoqua Water Technologies LLC		G20 Technologies		JCI Jones Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15%concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged						
8-A	55 gal drum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8-C	15 gal drum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12-A	Poly Aluminum Chloride (Water)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12-B	Poly Aluminum Chloride (Waster Water)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	Diatomecious Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, industrial grade , bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -	\$ 1.46	\$ 29,100.00		\$ -
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck	\$ 2.04	\$ 399,840.00		\$ -		\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Evoqua Water Technologies LLC		G20 Technologies		JCI Jones Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free						
24	flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid						
28-A	55 gallon drums		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28-B	15 gallon containers		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28-C	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid- bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant	\$ 15.25	\$ 30,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
36-A	Granular Chlorine HTH		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
36-B	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
37	Vita-D Chlor Tablets, 35lb Bucket		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
38	Vita-D Chlor Slo- Tabs, 35lb Bucket		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
			\$ 821,850.00		\$ 29,100.00		\$ 266,608.76

IFB #23-019

*****UNOFFICIAL Bid Results ****

POSTED: Friday, February 24, 2023

OPENED: Wednesday, March 8, 2023 at 11:00 AM

TENTATIVE AWARD DATE: Wednesday, March 29, 2023

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "officially approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on

AWARDED SUPPLIER

NOT AWARDED

No Awarded Items

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Kemira Water Solutions Inc		Kuehne Chemical		NORWECO	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >= 4,000 lb		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4	Bioxide		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)						
5-A	1 ton cylinders		\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 412,000.00		\$ -
5-B	150 lb cylinders		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,851,300.00		\$ -

LINE	DESCRIPTION	Kemira Water Solutions Inc		Kuehne Chemical		NORWECO	
ITEM		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15%concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged						
8-A	55 gal drum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8-C	15 gal drum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12-A	Poly Aluminum Chloride (Water)	\$ 3.18	\$ 636,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
12-B	Poly Aluminum Chloride (Waster Water)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	Diatomecios Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk	\$ 2.82	\$ 39,480.00		\$ -		\$ -
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, industrial grade , bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 27.80	\$ 33,360.00

LINE	DESCRIPTION	Kemira Water Solutions Inc		Kuehne Chemical		NORWECO	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free						
24	flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid						
28-A	55 gallon drums		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28-B	15 gallon containers		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28-C	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid- bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
36-A	Granular Chlorine HTH		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
36-B	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
37	Vita-D Chlor Tablets, 35lb Bucket		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 15.29	\$ 6,422.64
38	Vita-D Chlor Slo- Tabs, 35lb Bucket		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 15.29	\$ 19,267.92
			\$ 675,480.00		\$ 2,263,300.00		\$ 59,050.56

IFB #23-019

*****UNOFFICIAL Bid Results ****

POSTED: Friday, February 24, 2023

OPENED: Wednesday, March 8, 2023 at 11:00 AM

TENTATIVE AWARD DATE: Wednesday, March 29, 2023

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "officially approved by the Board of Commissioners.

Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on

AWARDED SUPPLIER

NOT AWARDED

No Awarded Items

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Paradigm Labs		PVS Chemicals Solutions, Inc.		Shannon Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >/= 4,000 lb		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4	Bioxide		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)						
5-A	1 ton cylinders		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5-B	150 lb cylinders		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

LINE	DESCRIPTION	Paradigm Labs		PVS Chemicals Solutions, Inc.		Shannon Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15%concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged						
8-A	55 gal drum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8-C	15 gal drum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 13.47	\$ 213,162.75
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
12-A	Poly Aluminum Chloride (Water)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12-B	Poly Aluminum Chloride (Waster Water)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	Diatomecious Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, industrial grade , bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00		\$ -		\$ -

LINE	DESCRIPTION	Paradigm Labs		PVS Chemicals Solutions, Inc.		Shannon Chemical	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free						
24	flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid						
28-A	55 gallon drums		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28-B	15 gallon containers		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28-C	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid- bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk		\$ -	\$ 5.40	\$ 183,600.00		\$ -
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
36-A	Granular Chlorine HTH		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
36-B	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
37	Vita-D Chlor Tablets, 35lb Bucket		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
38	Vita-D Chlor Slo- Tabs, 35lb Bucket		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
			\$ 50,400.00		\$ 183,600.00		\$ 213,162.75

IFB #23-019

*****UNOFFICIAL Bid Results****

POSTED: Friday, February 24, 2023

OPENED: Wednesday, March 8, 2023 at 11:00 AM

TENTATIVE AWARD DATE: Wednesday, March 29, 2023

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "officially approved by the Board of Commissioners. Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on

AWARDED SUPPLIER

NOT AWARDED

No Awarded Items

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Thornton, Musso & Bellemin Inc		Univar Solutions USA Inc		USALCO	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), bulk		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.45	\$ 343,167.60
2	Aluminum Sulfate/Alum (liquid), 55 gal drum		\$ -	\$ 3.69	\$ 405.47	\$ 3.69	\$ 405.47
3	Aluminum Sulfate\Alum, powder (lbs) 50lb bags, delivery >= 4,000 lb		\$ -	\$ 0.50	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -
4	Bioxide		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	Chlorine (liquefied gas)						
5-A	1 ton cylinders		\$ -	\$ 1.22	\$ 250,496.00		\$ -
5-B	150 lb cylinders		\$ -	\$ 2.32	\$ 17,800.45		\$ -
6	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid,15% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -	\$ 2.05	\$ 768,196.00		\$ -

LINE	DESCRIPTION	Thornton, Musso & Bellemin Inc		Univar Solutions USA Inc		USALCO	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
7	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15%concentration, bulk, <= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	Chlorine/Sodium Hypochlorite, liquid, 15% concentration, packaged						
8-A	55 gal drum		\$ -	\$ 3.94	\$ 18,651.90		\$ -
8-C	15 gal drum		\$ -	\$ 6.69	\$ 9,928.71		\$ -
9	Citric Acid, 50%, 275 gal totes	\$ 13.75	\$ 217,593.75	\$ 14.49	\$ 229,304.25		\$ -
10	Cyclone, liquid solvent, 5 gal pails		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	Defoamer, silicone base, 55 gal drums		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12-A	Poly Aluminum Chloride (Water)		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2.66	\$ 531,460.00
12-B	Poly Aluminum Chloride (Waster Water)		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 3.13	\$ 15,664.00
13	Diatomecios Earth (solid), #545, 50 lb bags		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, Bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15	Ferric Chloride, liquid, 40% concentration, 600 lb poly drum		\$ -	\$ 4.89	\$ 141.73		\$ -
16	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, 10% concentration, bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	Ferrous Chloride, liquid, industrial grade , bulk, >= 4,000 gal/delivery		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
18	Ferrous Sulfate, liquid, bulk, tank truck		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
19	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% concentration, bulk tank trucks, 20 tons per tank		\$ -	\$ 0.30	\$ 40,365.00		\$ -
20	Hydrofluosilicic Acid, liquid, 23.8% conc, 150 lb drums		\$ -	\$ 0.78	\$ 1,287.00		\$ -
21	Liquid Oxygen, bulk, tank truck		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
22	Muriatic Acid (15 gallon carboys)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
23	Orange Aid, degreaser, 5 gal pails		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

LINE	DESCRIPTION	Thornton, Musso & Bellemin Inc		Univar Solutions USA Inc		USALCO	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
	Potassium Permanganate, crystal solid free						
24	flowing crystal solid, 55 lb polyethylene container		\$ -	\$ 4.99	\$ 274.45		\$ -
25	Quick Lime, pulverized, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26	Sea Quest, 50 lb pail		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27	Soda, caustic, 25%, liquid, bulk		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 183,065.40		\$ -
28	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid						
28-A	55 gallon drums		\$ -	\$ 6.99	\$ 2,446.50		\$ -
28-B	15 gallon containers		\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,010.00		\$ -
28-C	Soda, caustic, 50%, liquid- bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
29	Soda ash, solid, powder, light, 99% concentrate, 50 lb bags		\$ -	\$ 0.61	\$ 32,330.00		\$ -
30	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, bulk		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
31	Sodium Bisulfite, 38%, packaged, 320 gal tote		\$ -	\$ 3.94	\$ 20,685.00		\$ -
32	Sulfuric Acid, 93%, bulk		\$ -	\$ 4.10	\$ 225,500.00		\$ -
33	Sulfur Dioxide; 150 lb cylinder		\$ -	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,365.00		\$ -
34	EVOQUA VX 456 mixed Oxidant		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
35	Calcium Hypochlorite, solid granular		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
36-A	Granular Chlorine HTH		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
36-B	Chlorine, Poolife Autofeed Tablets		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
37	Vita-D Chlor Tablets, 35lb Bucket		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
38	Vita-D Chlor Slo- Tabs, 35lb Bucket		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
			\$ 217,593.75		\$ 1,823,252.86		\$ 890,697.07